SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2026

FULL-TIME GENERAL FEES

Undergraduate \$4,979.00 Graduate \$5,669.00

OUT-OF-STATE FEES

Undergraduate Graduate \$3,675.00 \$3,223.00

PART-TIME FEES

Semester	Undergraduate	Graduate
Credit Hours	Campus	Campus
0 Hour	502.00	0.00
1 Hour	2,239.50	0.00
2 Hours	2,299.00	0.00
3 Hours	2,358.50	0.00
4 Hours	2,801.00	0.00
5 Hours	2,860.50	1,771.50
6 Hours	2,920.00	1,840.50
7 Hours	3,548.50	2,865.50
8 Hours	3,608.00	2,935.50
9 Hours	3,668.50	5,382.50
10 Hours	4,162.00	5,478.00
11 Hours	4,220.50	5,574.50
12 Hours & Above	4,979.00	5,669.00

ADDITIONAL FEES

New Students Only

Watermark 98.00
Campus Technology Access Fee 600.00
Total New Student Fees \$698.00

International Students Only

Insurance Fee 0.00 Supplemental Fee 30.00

\$30.00

RESIDENTIAL HOUSING FEES

Total International Student Fees

		University Apa	artments		
	1 Bedroom	2 Bedroom	4 Bedroom	U.S. Jones Hall	Grandison Hall
General Fees	4,979.00	4,979.00	4,979.00	4,979.00	4,979.00
Room	3,661.35	2,945.25	2,486.40	1,916.25	1,334.35
Board (7-Day)*	1,936.00	1,936.00	1,936.00	1,936.00	1,936.00
Cable & Internet Fees	167.00	167.00	167.00	167.00	167.00
Mail Box Rental	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00
	\$10,755.35	\$10,039.25	\$9,580.40	\$9,010.25	\$8,428.35
!					
					Rethune Reed &
	Shade Hall	Totty Hall	Bradford Hall	Bolev Hall	Bethune, Reed & White Halls
General Fees		Totty Hall 4,979.00	Bradford Hall 4,979.00	Boley Hall 4,979.00	· ·
General Fees Room	4,979.00	·	11.77 - 2.77 - 17	•	White Halls
	4,979.00 1,916.25	4,979.00	4,979.00	4,979.00	White Halls 4,979.00
Room	4,979.00 1,916.25 0.00	4,979.00 1,916.25	4,979.00 1,334.35	4,979.00 1,335.60	White Halls 4,979.00 1,144.50
Room Private Room(Bradford Hall-Only)	4,979.00 1,916.25 0.00 1,936.00	4,979.00 1,916.25 0.00	4,979.00 1,334.35 1,906.00	4,979.00 1,335.60 0.00	White Halls 4,979.00 1,144.50 0.00
Room Private Room(Bradford Hall-Only) Board (7-Day)*	4,979.00 1,916.25 0.00 1,936.00 167.00	4,979.00 1,916.25 0.00 1,936.00	4,979.00 1,334.35 1,906.00 1,936.00	4,979.00 1,335.60 0.00 1,936.00	White Halls 4,979.00 1,144.50 0.00 1,936.00

*Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available

***MBA students will be assessed an additional \$1,000 fee per semester. This fee will be prorated for part-time enrollment.

Payments may be made by Cash, Cashier's Check, Money Order (Bank or Post Office), Debit/Credit Cards (Discover, Mastercard or Visa). Personal checks will not be accepted or honored.

Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice.

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

BREAKDOWN OF FULL-TIME STUDENT FEES EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2026

EFFECTIVE SPRING SERIESTER 2020									
	UNDERGRADUATE	GRADUATE	GRADUATE	GRADUATE	GRADUATE				
FULL-TIME FEES	12 HRS & ABOVE	12 HRS & ABOVE	11 HRS	10 HRS	9 HRS				
General Fund Fees									
Tuition	2,486.50	2,668.00	2,668.00	2,668.00	2,668.00				
Academic Excellence Fee	120.00	120.00	110.00	100.00	90.00				
Operational Fee	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00				
Other General Fee	102.00	129.50	129.50	129.50	129.50				
University Support Fee	835.00	956.00	941.00	924.00	908.00				
Recreation Fee	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00				
Breakage Fee	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50				
Graduate School Fee	0.00	360.00	330.00	300.00	270.00				
Total General Fund Fee	3,610.00	4,300.00	4,245.00	4,188.00	4,132.00				
Delicated Free									
Dedicated Fees	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00				
Academic Enhancement Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00				
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00				
Athletic Facility Fee	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00				
Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**	318.00	318.00	291.50	265.00	238.50				
Building Use Fee	48.00	48.00	44.00	40.00	36.00				
Energy Surcharge	48.00	48.00	44.00	40.00	36.00				
Restricted Facilities Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00				
Technology Fee*	60.00	60.00	55.00	50.00	45.00				
Total Dedicated Fees	538.00	538.00	498.50	459.00	419.50				
Student Use Fees	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00				
20 for 20 Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00				
AROTC Fee	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00				
Association of Women Students	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00				
Athletic Fee	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00				
Career Services Fee	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00				
Carrier Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00				
Cheerleader Fee	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00				
Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00				
Gospel Choir Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00				
Health Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00				
Human Jukebox Fee	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00				
Intramural Complex Fee	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00				
Intramural Sports Fee	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50				
Jaguar Ambassadors Fee	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00				
Jaguar Lanes Fee	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00				
Lyceum Fee	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00				
Men Federation Fee	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00				
Royal Court Fee	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00				
Special Events Fee	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00				
Student Facilities Extension Fee	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00				
Student Government Association Fee	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00				
Student Identification Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00				
Student Life Improvement Fee	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00				
Student Media Fee	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00				
Student Organization Support Fee	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00				
Student Programs Fee	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00				
Student Union Debt Service	72.50	72.50	72.50	72.50	72.50				
Student Union Fee	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00				
Total Student Use Fees	831.00	831.00	831.00	831.00	831.00				
TOTAL FULL-TIME FEES	\$4,979.00	\$5,669.00	\$5,574.50	\$5,478.00	\$5,382.50				
International Student Fees									
General Fund Supplemental Fee	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00				
Student Insurance Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
Total International Student Fees	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00				
TOTAL FULL-TIME AND INTERNATIONAL	23.00	20.00	3000	30.00	3000				
FEES	\$5,009.00	\$5,699.00	\$5,604.50	\$5,508.00	\$5,412.50				
	Ψο,002.00	45,077.00	Ψο,001.00	Ψο,ουσ.υυ	ψο, 112.00				

*Technology Fee will be assessed an additional \$5 per credit hour.

^{**}Access Fee to E-Book courses and materials is \$26.50 per credit hour. Students may opt out of this fee only through Follett Bookstore.

^{***}All MBA students will be assessed an additional \$1,000 per semester.
****Distant Learning Fee is \$30.00 per credit hour and is only assessed for online and WEB courses.

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE BATON ROUGE CAMPUS SCHEDULE OF EXTENDED TECHNOLOGY FEE EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2026

TECHNOLOGY FEE	13 HRS	14 HRS	15 HRS	16 HRS	17 HRS	18 HRS	19 HRS	20 HRS
UNDERGRADUATE FEES								
Dedicated Fees								
Technology Fee	65	70	75	80	85	90	95	100
GRADUATE FEES General Fund Fees Technology Fee	65	70	75	80	85	90	95	100

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE BATON ROUGE CAMPUS SCHEDULE OF EXECUTIVE PH.D. TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2026

PROGRAM TERM	STUDENT TUITION AND FEES	EXECUTIVE PH.D. PROGRAM FEE	TOTAL
Fall 2025	\$8,000.00	734.00	\$8,734.00
Spring 2026	\$8,000.00	734.00	\$8,734.00
Summer 2026	\$4,000.00	734.00	\$4,367.00

UPDATED

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND FEES FOR SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY ONLINE - SUBR

SPRING AND FALL 2025 - 2026

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS	RATE PER SCH*	TUITION	DISTANT LEARNING FEE**	EDUCATIONAL TECH FEE***	FOLLETT ACCESS FEE****	TOTAL TUITION AND FEES
1	395	395	30	5	27	\$457
2	395	790	60	10	53	\$913
3	395	1,185	90	15	80	\$1,370
4	395	1,580	120	20	106	\$1,826
5	395	1,975	150	25	133	\$2,283
6	395	2,370	180	30	159	\$2,739
7	395	2,765	210	35	186	\$3,196
8	395	3,160	240	40	212	\$3,652
9	395	3,555	270	45	239	\$4,109
10	395	3,950	300	50	265	\$4,565
11	395	4,345	330	55	292	\$5,022
12	395	4,740	360	60	318	\$5,478
13	395	5,135	390	65	345	\$5,935
14	395	5,530	420	70	371	\$6,391
15	100	5,630	450	75	398	\$6,553
16	100	5,730	480	80	424	\$6,714
17	100	5,830	500	85	451	\$6,866
18	100	5,930	500	90	477	\$6,997
19	100	6,030	500	95	504	\$7,129
20	100	6,130	500	100	530	\$7,260
21	100	6,230	500	100	557	\$7,387
22	100	6,330	500	100	583	\$7,513
23	100	6,430	500	100	610	\$7,640
24	100	6,530	500	100	636	\$7,766

Notes:

Fees remain the same as above for the Summer 2026.

^{*}Per SCH Rate: Decreases to \$100 per SCH at 15 SCH.

^{**}The Distance Learning Fee (DL Fee) is \$30 per SCH for every online course with \$500 cap.

^{***}The Educational Tech Fee is \$5 per SCH and capped at \$100.00 per semester.

^{****}The Follett Access Fee can be opted out by student.

UPDATED

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES FOR SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY ONLINE - SUBR

SPRING and FALL 2025 - 2026

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS	RATE PER SCH*	TUITION	DISTANT LEARNING FEE**	EDUCATIONAL TECH FEE***	FOLLETT ACCESS FEE****	TOTAL TUITION AND FEES
1	475	475	30	5	27	\$537
2	475	950	60	10	53	\$1,073
3	475	1,425	90	15	80	\$1,610
4	475	1,900	120	20	106	\$2,146
5	475	2,375	150	25	133	\$2,683
6	475	2,850	180	30	159	\$3,219
7	475	3,325	210	35	186	\$3,756
8	475	3,800	240	40	212	\$4,292
9	475	4,275	270	45	239	\$4,829
10	100	4,375	300	50	265	\$4,990
11	100	4,475	330	55	292	\$5,152
12	100	4,575	360	60	318	\$5,313
13	100	4,675	390	65	345	\$5,475
14	100	4,775	420	70	371	\$5,636
15	100	4,875	450	75	398	\$5,798
16	100	4,975	480	80	424	\$5,959
17	100	5,075	500	85	451	\$6,111
18	100	5,175	500	90	477	\$6,242

Notes:

Fees remain the same as above for the Summer 2026.

^{*}Per SCH Rate: Decreases to \$100 per SCH at 10 SCH.

^{**}The Distance Learning Fee (DL Fee) is \$30 per SCH for every online course and capped at \$500 per semester.

^{***}The Educational Tech Fee is \$5 per SCH and is capped at \$100.00 per semester.

^{****}The Follett Access Fee can be opted out by student.

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE BATON ROUGE CAMPUS BREAKDOWN OF PART-TIME STUDENT FEES EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2026

PART-TIME FEES	0 HRS	1 HR	2 HRS	3 HRS	4 HRS	5 HRS	6 HRS	7 HRS	8 HRS	9 HRS	10 HRS	11 HRS	12 HRS
UNDERGRADUATE FEES													
General Fund Fees													
Tuition	375	1,027	1,027	1,027	1,330	1,330	1,330	1,781	1,781	1,781	2,125	2,125	
Academic Excellence Fee	0	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	100	110	
Operational Fee	24	28	28	28	34	34	34	45	45	45	53	53	
Other General Fee	3	66	66	66	73	73	73	81	81	81	88	88	
University Support Fee	92	373	383	393	470	480	490	599	609	620	705	714	
Breakage Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Recreation Fee	0	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	
Total General Fund Fee	494	1,507	1,527	1,547	1,950	1,970	1,990	2,579	2,599	2,620	3,074	3,093	
Dedicated Fees													
Academic Enhancement Fee	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	F
Athletic Facility Fee	0	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	U
Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**	0	27	53	80	106	133	159	186	212	239	265	292	L
Building Use Fee	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32	36	40	44	L
Energy Surcharge	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32	36	40	44	-
Restricted Facilities Fee	0	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	T
Technology Fee	0	5	10	15	20	25	30	35	40	45	50	55	I
Total Dedicated Fees	8	104	143	183	222	262	301	341	380	420	459	499	M
Student Use Fees													E
Athletic Fee	0	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	
Carrier Fee	0	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	
Health Fee	0	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	
Intramural Complex Fee	0	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	
Special Events Fee	0	80	80	80	80	80	80	80	80	80	80	80	
Student Facilities Extension Fee	0	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	
Student Identification Fee	0	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	
Student Union Debt Service	0	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	
Student Union Fee	0	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	
Total Student Use Fees	0	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES	\$502	\$2,240	\$2,299	\$2,359	\$2,801	\$2,861	\$2,920	\$3,549	\$3,608	\$3,669	\$4,162	\$4,221	
GRADUATE FEES***													
General Fund Fees													
Tuition	381	666	666	666	1,064	1,064	1,064	1,821	1,821				
Academic Enhancement	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25				
Academic Excellence Fee	0	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	F	F	F	F
Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**	0	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	U	U	U	U
Building Use Fee	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32	L	L	L	L
Energy Surcharge	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32	L	L	L	L
Graduate School Fee	30	30	60	90	120	150	180	210	240	_	_	_	-
Operational Fee	36	38	38	38	42	42	42	49	49	T	T	T	T
Other General Fee	7	16	16	16	23	23	23	47	47	I	I	I	I
Technology Fee	0	5	10	15	20	25	30	35	40	M E	M E	M E	M E
University Support Fee	104	174	191	207	310	326	342	526	543	E	£	E	L
TOTAL GRADUATE FEES	\$566	\$999	\$1,069	\$1,138	\$1,703	\$1,772	\$1,841	\$2,866	\$2,936				
ONLINE COURSE FEES	0 HRS	1 HR	2 HRS	3 HRS	4 HRS	5 HRS	6 HRS	7 HRS	8 HRS	9 HRS	10 HRS	11 HRS	12 HRS
CRADUATE FFFC DEUC													
GRADUATE FEES - REHS													
GRADUATE FEES - REHS General Fund Fee Tuition	427	427	854	1,280	1,706	2,134	2,561	2,988	3,416	3,841	4,268	4,694	5,120

^{**}Access Fee to E-book courses and materials is \$26.50 per credit hour. Students may opt out of this fee only through Follett Bookstore.